

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 02-22-2022 T.H. 125 KOONTZ ROAD BRIDGE NO. 2 REPLACEMENT SHARON TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO OPWC #DIY02		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Denes Concrete 47599 S.R. 18 Wellington, OH 44090		N & N Construction 14510 Denham Road Wakeman, OH 44889		Cole Excavating, LLC 292 Baker Street Berea, OH 44017		Lockhart Concrete Co. 800 W. Waterloo Rd. Akron, OH 44314		AVERAGE UNIT COST		
REF. #	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Stump Removal	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00				\$10,400.00
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$900.00				\$462.50
3	202	1	Lump	Remove/Disposal of Existing Guardrail, including Hardware & Posts	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$350.00	\$350.00				\$575.00
4	202	215	S.Y.	Remove/Dispose Existing Bituminous Pavement (per plan)	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$20.00	\$4,300.00	\$12.00	\$2,580.00	\$12.00	\$2,580.00	\$12.00	\$2,580.00				\$14.00
5	202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing 10'-6" by 4'-6" Concrete Box Culvert, incl. Exist. Abutments (per plan)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00				\$12,150.00
6	254	85	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (per plan)	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$27.00	\$2,295.00				\$45.50
7	Spec.	1	Lump	DeWatering, Sheeting, Cofferdams (As Needed)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00				\$4,200.00
8	203	25	C.Y.	Excavation -Cut, including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00				\$47.50
9	203	869	C.Y.	Embankment -Fill, including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$20.00	\$17,380.00	\$10.00	\$8,690.00	\$12.00	\$10,428.00	\$14.00	\$12,166.00	\$55.00	\$47,795.00				\$22.75
10	503	140	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Subbase under Culvert	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00				\$15.50
11	703	125	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #1/#2 for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$32.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$47.00	\$5,875.00				\$31.00
12	703	50	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #57 for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00				\$31.25
13	509	2131	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (North Side)	\$2.30	\$4,901.30	\$1.750	\$3,729.25	\$3.00	\$6,393.00	\$2.00	\$4,262.00	\$1.44	\$3,068.64				\$2.05
14	509	2131	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (South Side)	\$2.30	\$4,901.30	\$1.750	\$3,729.25	\$3.00	\$6,393.00	\$2.00	\$4,262.00	\$1.44	\$3,068.64				\$2.05
15	611	70	L.F.	Install 10'x5' 4-Sided Box Culvert Including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Stream Re-alignment & Clean-out, (per plan)	\$1,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,981.00	\$138,670.00	\$2,100.00	\$147,000.00	\$1,654.38	\$115,806.60				\$1,708.85
16	511	40	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for (2) Footers Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$420.00	\$16,800.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00				\$587.50
17	511	22	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Wingwalls/Headwalls (North and South Sides) Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$520.00	\$11,440.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$675.00	\$14,850.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$750.00	\$16,500.00				\$656.25
18	512	166	S.Y.	ODOT Item 512 Type 2 Waterproofing/Mellroll or Approved Equal	\$25.00	\$4,150.00	\$20.00	\$3,320.00	\$32.00	\$5,312.00	\$33.00	\$5,478.00	\$19.50	\$3,237.00				\$26.13
19	512	105	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces (per plan)	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$22.00	\$2,310.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$11.00	\$1,155.00				\$23.25
20	601	110	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B Complete in Place (per plan)	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00				\$107.50
21	408	110	Gals.	Prime Coat Application @ 0.50 Gallons per Square Yard	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$6.50	\$715.00				\$8.13
22	301	35	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course Installed in (2) -3' Lifts (per plan)	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$375.00	\$13,125.00	\$236.00	\$8,260.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$275.00	\$9,625.00				\$296.50
23	407	30	Gal.	(Optional) SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals per Sq. Yd. w/o Sand Aggregate Applied Prior to Intermediate Course	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$8.50	\$255.00				\$10.38
24	441	25	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course Using Medium Traffic Designation (per plan)	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$440.00	\$11,000.00	\$262.00	\$6,550.00	\$390.00	\$9,750.00	\$365.00	\$9,125.00				\$364.25
25	441	28	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Asphalt. Conc. Surface Course Using Medium Traffic Designation (per plan)	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$440.00	\$12,320.00	\$288.00	\$8,064.00	\$405.00	\$11,340.00	\$375.00	\$10,500.00				\$377.00
26	617	22	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning Using No. 411 Limestone Aggregate Furnished, Spread & Rolled 24" Wide (Qty. Derived from Average Thickness of 3 inches & Aggregate at 3800 Lbs. Per Cubic Yard)	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$78.00	\$1,716.00				\$64.50
27	611	40	L.F.	Install 12" SLCPP Ditch Enclosure including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$54.50	\$2,180.00				\$37.38
28	611	1	Ea.	36" ODOT Mod. 2-2B Catch Basin w/ Flat Grate; Including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00				\$1,508.75
29	606	2	Ea.	Install MGS Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, 5' Radius Panels (1 Section = 12.5 L.F.) (per plan)	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$485.00	\$970.00	\$287.50	\$575.00				\$343.13
30	606	1	Ea.	Install MGS Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, 10' Radius Panels (1 Section = 12.5 L.F.) (per plan)	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$287.50	\$287.50				\$338.13
31	606	1	Ea.	Install MGS Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, 20' Radius Panels (1 Section = 12.5 L.F.) (per plan)	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$287.50	\$287.50				\$331.88
32	606	4	Ea.	Install Type T Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Specs.; (1 Section = 12.5 L.F.) (per plan)	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,823.00	\$7,292.00	\$1,170.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,737.00	\$6,948.00				\$1,620.00
33	606	41	Ea.	Install MGS Galvanized Mainline Guardrail W/Reflectors (1 Section = 12.5 L.F.) (per plan)	\$315.00	\$12,915.00	\$318.00	\$13,038.00	\$331.00	\$13,571.00	\$345.00	\$14,145.00	\$287.50	\$11,787.50				\$320.38
34	659	1550	S.Y.	Urban Seeding & Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mixture w/Fertilizer & Covered w/Straw Mulch, Hydraulically Applied on All Disturbed Areas (per plan)	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$2.65	\$4,107.50				\$2.66
35	671	1550	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete in Place Per Plan	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.25	\$1,937.50	\$4.00	\$6,200.00	\$3.00	\$4,650.00				\$2.56
36	703	60	Tons	Top Dressing for #57 Limestone Driveways	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00				\$50.00
37	Spec	1	Ea.	Bridge Load Rating	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				\$1,000.00
38	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (per plan)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				\$3,032.50
Grand Total						\$257,602.60		\$267,631.50		\$314,645.50		\$341,268.00		\$355,999.88	##	##		